CHELSEA
®
Replacement Parts List
812 Series Manual
Bulletin HY25-2812-M1/US
Effective: March 15, 2002
Supersedes: P410-812 Dated March 1996
Parker

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2812-M1/US Power Take-Off
812 SeriesModel Number Designation
7
812 X K AH X – Y 3 XD
Basic Model
812
Mounting Type
X = Standard Mount
Z = Deep Mount (Bearing Caps Rotated 180°)
Gear Ratio
K = 0.667:1
M = Bearing Caps Rotated 180°
Input Gear Designator
Lubrication
X = No Option Available
Output Type
XD = 1.250" Rd.
XR = CHELSEA Special
AK = S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
RA = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
RB = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4 Bolt
XX = 1.250" Tapered Shaft
XY = Meiller Pump
Assembly Arrangement
3, 4, 5, 6
Shifter Type
A = Air
Y = Lever
P = 12V Electric/Air
Q = 24V Electric/Air
W = Cable
Assembly Arrangements
Assembly 6Assembly 3 Assembly 4 Assembly 5
The items described in this document and other documents or descriptions provided by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and its authorized
distributors are hereby offered for sale at prices to be established by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and its authorized distributors. This
offer and its acceptance by any customer ("Buyer") shall be governed by all of the following Terms and Conditions. Buyer’s order for any such items,
when communicated to Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiary or an authorized distributor ("Seller") verbally or in writing, shall constitute
acceptance of this offer.
have the right to alter, discard or otherwise dispose of any special tooling
or other property in its sole discretion at any time.
8. Buyer’s Property: Any designs, tools, patterns, materials, drawings,
confidential information or equipment furnished by Buyer or any other
items which become Buyer’s property, may be considered obsolete and
may be destroyed by Seller after two (2) consecutive years have elapsed
without Buyer placing an order for the items which are manufactured
using such property, Seller shall not be responsible for any loss or
damage to such property while it is in Seller’s possession or control.
9. Taxes: Unless otherwise indicated on the face hereof, all prices and
charges are exclusive of excise, sales, use, property, occupational or like
taxes which may be imposed by any taxing authority upon the manufac-
ture, sale or delivery of the items sold hereunder. If any such taxes must
be paid by Seller or if Seller is liable for the collection of such tax, the
amount thereof shall be in addition to the amounts for the items sold. Buyer
agrees to pay all such taxes or to reimburse Seller therefore upon receipt
of its invoice. If Buyer claims exemption from any sales, use or other tax
imposed by any taxing authority, Buyer shall save Seller harmless from
and against any such tax, together with any interest or penalties thereon
which may be assessed if the items are held to be taxable.
10. Indemnity For Infringement of Intellectual Property Rights:
Seller shall have no liability for infringement of any patents, trademarks,
copyrights, trade dress, trade secrets or similar rights except as provided